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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4486
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
SALE AND REVIVAL OF CCI IN CHHATTISGARH
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of units of the Cement Corporation of India (CCI) operating in the country including Chhattisgarh and the time since when each of the units are functional; and

(b) the number of units which are lying closed and the policy of the Union Government in regard to sale and revival of such units?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): CCI has three units operating in the country. These units are located at bokajan (Assam), Rajban (Himachal Pradesh) and Tandur
(Andhra Pradesh) and were commenced on 01.04.1977, 01.04.1980 and 01.07.1987 respectively.

(b): Seven units of CCI located at Mandhar and Akaltara (Chhattisgarh), Kurkunta (Karnataka), Nayagaon (Madhya Pradesh), Charkhi Dadri (Haryana), Adilabad (Andhra Pradesh) and Delhi Grinding Unit (Delhi) are lying closed. The Rehabilitation Scheme for revival of CCI approved by the Government and sanctioned by the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) provides for sale of assets of these units.
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